




LAPORAN KEGIATAN PENGAJARAN

MATA KULIAH : Front Office (Practice)
KELAS : C
PROGRAM STUDI : Hotel Services

NO TANGGAL
PERTEMUAN POKOK BAHASAN SUB POKOK BAHASAN

TT &
NAMA

TERANG
CATATAN PARAF

PETUGAS

1 02-02-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA PERTAMA
Uraian:
INTRODUCTION ....TATA TERTIB, DISIPLIN,
DLL

BEBERAPA MAHASISWA NAMA BELUM ADA DI
SIMASTER DAN ADA YANG BELUM  KRS

MINGGU DEPAN MULAI
PRAKTEK

2 16-02-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE II
Uraian:
TELP HANDLING
ROLE PLAY / TELP DIALOGUE

ALPHABETICAL ORDER 
INCOMING CALLS EXTERNAL
INCOMING CALLS INTERNAL

SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

3 23-02-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE III
Uraian:
FORECASTING

- ROOM AVAILABLE 
- MONTH TO DATE DAN YEAR TO DATE
% OF OCCUPANCY

SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

4 01-03-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE IV
Uraian:
DISCOUNTED RATE + ADDING TAX / SERV

DISCOUNT BEFORE TAX N SERVICE SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

5 08-03-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE V
Uraian:
RESERVATION

REVIEW TEORI RESERVATION BE FAMILIAR WITH
RESV FORM SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

6 22-03-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE VI
Uraian:
RESERVATION

GUESTPRO PMS
CREATING RESERVATION USING GUESTPRO SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

7 29-03-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE VII
Uraian:
UTS

DIALOG RESERATION BY PHONE SOME STUDENTS MUDIK
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8 05-04-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA VIII
Uraian:
UTS

DIALOG RESERVATION BY PHONE SOME STUDENTS MUDIK

9 26-04-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKAKE IX
Uraian:
CREATING EXPECTED ARRIVAL TAKING
FROM ROOM RESERVATION FORM

CONTINUE CREATING EXPECTED DEPARTURE LIST SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

10 03-05-2024

Bab : TATAP MUKA KE X
Uraian:
REGISTRATION FORM - .....BE FAMILIARIZE
WITH THE FORM AND FILL THE DATA TAKEN
FORM THE EXPECTED ARRIVAL

EXCERCISE HOW TO FILL THE REGISTRATION FORM
....THE DATA TAKEN FORM THE EXPECTED ARRIVAL
LIST

SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

11 10-05-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 11
Uraian:
STRATEGIC FIGURES

ROOM NIGHT SOLD
GUEST ARRIVAL
GUEST NIGHT SOLD
LENGTH OF STAY

SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

12 17-05-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 12
Uraian:
HANDLING GUEST LUGGAGE

DIALOG WITH THE GUEST DURING  ARRIVAL DAN
ESCORT GUEST TO ROOM SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

13 22-05-2024 Bab : tatap muka ke 13
Uraian: concierge GROUP KE 2

DIALOG HANDLING LUGGAGE AND ESCORT GUEST
TO ROOM SOME STUDENTS ABSENT

14 24-05-2024 Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 14
Uraian: UAS HANDLING GUEST CHECK IN ONE STUDENT ABSENT

15 25-05-2024
Bab : TATAP MUKA KE 15
Uraian:
UAS

HANDLING GUEST CHECK IN ALL STUDENTS PRESENT



No NIM NAMA Kelas Jumlah Hadir KETERANGAN

1 2231398095 Agil Naufal Dwi Andika C 12 Yes

2 2231398070 Aglen Niti Ratu Amas C 12 Yes

3 2231398094 Ajeng Diah Putri Ayuningsih C 15 Yes

4 2231398077 Akbar Fauzan C 13 Yes

5 2231398078 Anisa Bintang Retno Putri C 15 Yes

6 2231398093 Arkan Satrio Hendratama C 14 Yes

7 2231398074 Azura Putri Amrin C 15 Yes

8 2231398064 Barromeus Guido Axel C 8 No

9 2231398061 Benedicta Vania Rosalind C 13 Yes

10 2231398089 Canny Nirmala Fadhila C 5 No

11 2231398065 Corina Merisha C 13 Yes

12 2231398082 Decky Ramadana C 12 Yes

13 2231398087 Dewi Sri Nuning C 14 Yes

14 2231398083 Dicky Saputra C 14 Yes

15 2231398062 Farhan Rizky Akbar Wiratno C 11 Yes

16 2231398091 Fatimah Nugraheni C 15 Yes

17 2231398063 Fida Nurlita Vadianingtyas C 15 Yes

18 2231398066 Jeremy Nathan Raizza Tera C 12 Yes

19 2231398079 Juli Afriyan C 12 Yes

20 2231398099 Layda Salsabila Ayu Mulia C 14 Yes

21 2231398072 Moh. Rudi Kurniawan C 12 Yes

22 2231398097 Mufid Kurnia Rahman C 14 Yes

23 2231398075 MUHAMMAD FAREZ ALFAREZ C 11 Yes

24 2231398092 Noveria Lala Andriyani C 13 Yes

25 2231398069 Puenandoro Allief Tyarza C 9 No

26 2231398084 Putri Ambar Wati C 14 Yes

27 2231398068 Putri Wulan Ramadhani C 14 Yes
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28 2231398098 Regan Rajendra Putra C 12 Yes

29 2231398086 Rista Aulia Puspandini C 14 Yes

30 2231398071 Roy Brando Regasgho C 8 No

31 2231398067 Salsabila Choirul Umami Fauzi C 12 Yes

32 2231398073 Sulthon Kiko Alfarezi C 11 Yes

33 2231398081 Tegar Ismail C 13 Yes

34 2231398090 Teuku Shafin Faiq Busevi C 12 Yes

35 2231398085 Yosef Ferisan Erwin C 13 Yes



No NIM NAMA Klas NILAI

1 2231398095 Agil Naufal Dwi Andika C B

2 2231398070 Aglen Niti Ratu Amas C B

3 2231398094 Ajeng Diah Putri Ayuningsih C B

4 2231398077 Akbar Fauzan C B

5 2231398078 Anisa Bintang Retno Putri C B

6 2231398093 Arkan Satrio Hendratama C A

7 2231398074 Azura Putri Amrin C B

8 2231398064 Barromeus Guido Axel C C

9 2231398061 Benedicta Vania Rosalind C B

10 2231398089 Canny Nirmala Fadhila C B

11 2231398065 Corina Merisha C B

12 2231398082 Decky Ramadana C A

13 2231398087 Dewi Sri Nuning C A

14 2231398083 Dicky Saputra C B

15 2231398062 Farhan Rizky Akbar Wiratno C A

16 2231398091 Fatimah Nugraheni C A

17 2231398063 Fida Nurlita Vadianingtyas C A

18 2231398066 Jeremy Nathan Raizza Tera C A

19 2231398079 Juli Afriyan C A

20 2231398099 Layda Salsabila Ayu Mulia C B

21 2231398072 Moh. Rudi Kurniawan C B

22 2231398097 Mufid Kurnia Rahman C B

23 2231398075 MUHAMMAD FAREZ ALFAREZ C C

24 2231398092 Noveria Lala Andriyani C B

25 2231398069 Puenandoro Allief Tyarza C B

26 2231398084 Putri Ambar Wati C A

27 2231398068 Putri Wulan Ramadhani C A

28 2231398098 Regan Rajendra Putra C B

29 2231398086 Rista Aulia Puspandini C A

30 2231398071 Roy Brando Regasgho C A

31 2231398067 Salsabila Choirul Umami Fauzi C A

32 2231398073 Sulthon Kiko Alfarezi C A

33 2231398081 Tegar Ismail C A

34 2231398090 Teuku Shafin Faiq Busevi C A

35 2231398085 Yosef Ferisan Erwin C A
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